SkyTraq Technology, Inc.         Preliminary, Proprietory and Confidential           www.skytraq.com.tw
empower mobility, without uncertainty                   1
Data Sheet            SKYTRAQ
VENUS822A GPS / GNSS Baseband Processor – Flash Version
FEATURES
� Support GPS, Beidou, QZSS, SBAS
� Support GPS, GLONASS, QZSS, SBAS
� Ultra fast signal acquisition and TTFF speed

V12O_DCDC Power Regulated output of the 1.2V switching regulator, max current 100mA
SW_DCDC Power Switch pin, connect to inductor
V12I Power 1.2V core voltage supply input
VDDIFINT Power I/O supply voltage input for RFIC interface (CLK, SGN, MAG), 1.8V or 3.3V
CPU Interface
GPIO0 Bidir General purpose I/O #0, 3.3V I/O
Alternative function position fix status LED indicator
GPIO1 Bidir General purpose I/O #1, 3.3V I/O
Alternative function is UART RXD2
GPIO2 Bidir General purpose I/O #2, 3.3V I/O
Alternative function is UART TXD2
GPIO3 Bidir General purpose I/O #3, 3.3V I/O
Alternative function is P1PPS
GPIO6 Bidir General purpose I/O #6, 3.3V I/O
GPIO7 Bidir General purpose I/O #7, 3.3V I/O
GPIO10 Bidir General purpose I/O #10, 3.3V I/O
GPIO12 Bidir General purpose I/O #12, 3.3V I/O
GPIO13 Bidir General purpose I/O #13, 3.3V I/O
GPIO14 Bidir General purpose I/O #14, 3.3V I/O
GPIO16 Bidir General purpose I/O #16, 3.3V I/O
RXD1 Input UART input, 3.3V I/O
TXD1 Output UART output, 3.3V I/O
SCL Bidir General purpose I/O #4, 3.3V I/O
Alternative function is I2C clock